OHSAA Girls Division Il Sectional Bowling Tournament - Spins Bowl Kent
Team Results - February 10, 2025
Top 4 teams advance to the District Tournament

Regulation Baker Team

Place School Gamel Game2 Game3 Total Baker1 Baker2 Baker3 Baker4 Baker5 Baker6 Total Total
1{[ROOTSTOWN 756 792 747 2295 125 150 136 132 142 168 853 3148
2|GARFIELD 720 739 725 2184 160 135 149 172 138 174 928 3112
3|EAST CANTON 760 698 759 2217 131 154 110 235 127 124 881 3098
41TRIWAY 651 675 722 2048 146 184 130 163 134 148 905 2953
5|SPRINGFIELD 689 687 657 2033 122 152 166 146 147 184 917 2950
6|/CANTON CENTRAL CATHOLIC 667 622 714 2003 117 125 188 154 169 121 874 2877
7|UNITED 674 670 679 2023 157 125 140 105 130 142 799 2822
8|LAKE CENTER CHRISTIAN 624 640 666 1930 142 119 112 142 158 130 803 2733
9|OUR LADY OF THE ELMS 623 581 600 1804 99 116 105 119 113 104 656 2460
10{CANTON SOUTH 469 632 575 1676 110 108 119 114 112 143 706 2382
11|SOUTHEAST 581 515 600 1696 113 68 113 116 95 131 636 2332
12|WOODRIDGE 510 503 653 1666 92 114 81 84 80 99 550 2216
13|RAVENNA 490 456 485 1431 123 92 94 118 141 88 656 2087
TOTAL PINS: 8214 8210 8582 25006 1637 1642 1643 1800 1686 1756 10164 35170
FIELD AVERAGE:| 631.846( 631.538| 660.154( 1923.53846 125.923( 126.308| 126.385| 138.462| 129.692| 135.077| 781.846( 2705.38

Out of
Cut

76
131
220
493
571
621
737
866



OHSAA Girls Division Il Sectional Bowling Tournament - Spins Bowl Kent

Teams are listed in alphabetical order. See Team Results for order of finish.

Team Scoring - February 10, 2025

Baker
e A LLC Baker1 | Baker2 | Baker3 | Baker4 | Baker5 | Baker 6 Total |[Reg. Total
Head Coach: HARLAND STEBBINS
Asst. Coach: JONATHAN MARCHAND 117 125 188 154 169 121 874 2003 2877
First Name Last Name Grade Gamel Game2 Game3 Total
CANTON CENTRAL CATHOLIC ADDISON GUENTHER 12 127 108 125 360
CANTON CENTRAL CATHOLIC JESSICA JENKINS 11 157 169 180 506
CANTON CENTRAL CATHOLIC FRANCES PALASKI 11 188 145 211 544
CANTON CENTRAL CATHOLIC SAMANTHA KILLEA 10
CANTON CENTRAL CATHOLIC SOPHIA NATALE 10 104 85 99 288
CANTON CENTRAL CATHOLIC KYLEE FINNEGEN 10
CANTON CENTRAL CATHOLIC JACKLIN SHORT 9 91 115 99 305
CANTON CENTRAL CATHOLIC Substitution 1 n/a
CANTON CENTRAL CATHOLIC Substitution 2 n/a
CANTON CENTRAL CATHOLIC Substitution 3 n/a
Total 667 622 714 2003
Baker
CCLTOLT R Baker1 | Baker2 | Baker3 | Baker4 | Baker5 | Baker 6 Total |Reg. Total
Head Coach: MATT STEMPLE
Asst. Coach: JEREMEY NOLL 110 108 119 114 112 143 706 1676 2382
First Name Last Name Grade Gamel Game2 Game3 Total
CANTON SOUTH ANNASTAZIA COVILL 11 74 144 129 347
CANTON SOUTH HAILEY FRANKS 11 119 126 103 348
CANTON SOUTH HAYDEN HOOPER 10 101 101 168 370
CANTON SOUTH ABBY WARD 10 90 122 72 284
CANTON SOUTH SAIGE DAUGHERTY 9
CANTON SOUTH JASMINE WARREN 9
CANTON SOUTH CIRENE MINOR 12 85 139 103 327
CANTON SOUTH Substitution 1 n/a
CANTON SOUTH Substitution 2 n/a
CANTON SOUTH Substitution 3 n/a
Total 469 632 575 1676




OHSAA Girls Division Il Sectional Bowling Tournament - Spins Bowl Kent
Team Scoring - February 10, 2025

Teams are listed in alphabetical order. See Team Results for order of finish.

CRESTWOOD ..
Individual
Head Coach: ANNETTE THOMPSON
First Name Last Name Grade Gamel Game2 Game3 Total
CRESTWOOD HAILEY DESATNIK 12 111 122 128 361
CRESTWOOD MITZI HOUCHEN 11 83 104 132 319
CRESTWOOD CAYDEN THIEL 11
CRESTWOOD EMILYNN HOSKINSON 9 94 80 74 248
EAST CANTON Baker
Baker1 | Baker2 | Baker3 | Baker4 | Baker5 | Baker 6 Total |Reg. Total
Head Coach: CRAIG LINERODE
Asst. Coach: MATT LINT 131 154 110 235 127 124 881 2217 3098
First Name Last Name Grade Gamel Game2 Game3 Total
EAST CANTON TAYLOR HOWARD 12
EAST CANTON LOGAN MCDONALD 11 177 122 121 420
EAST CANTON MADISON LINT 11 182 199 223 604
EAST CANTON TANA ALSPAUGH 11 144 126 144 414
EAST CANTON ABYGAIL BAILEY 11 139 130 134 403
EAST CANTON DAISY BECKER 11 137 137
EAST CANTON KATHERINE BUEHLER 10
EAST CANTON Substitution 1 n/a 118 121 239
EAST CANTON Substitution 2 n/a
EAST CANTON Substitution 3 n/a
Total 760 698 759 2217




OHSAA Girls Division Il Sectional Bowling Tournament - Spins Bowl Kent

Team Scoring - February 10, 2025

Teams are listed in alphabetical order. See Team Results for order of finish.

GARFIELD Baker
Baker1 | Baker2 | Baker3 | Baker4 | Baker5 | Baker 6 Total |[Reg. Total
Head Coach: HOWIE MOORE
Asst. Coach: JOE BRIGHAM 160 135 149 172 138 174 928 2184 3112
First Name Last Name Grade Gamel Game2 Game3 Total
GARFIELD KIM BOWERS 11 115 115
GARFIELD SIERRA FOY 10 158 186 152 496
GARFIELD ALEXANDRA GARLICH 10
GARFIELD MAKENNA GUYETTE 11
GARFIELD Joy JUSTICE 10 147 182 171 500
GARFIELD ALEXIS PHILLIPS 11 159 146 165 470
GARFIELD HALEY THOMPSON 12 155 110 146 411
GARFIELD MEGANNA VECCIA 12
GARFIELD Substitution 1 n/a 101 91 192
GARFIELD Substitution 2 n/a
GARFIELD Substitution 3 n/a
Total 720 739 725 2184
HEARTLAND CHRISTIAN .
Individual
Head Coach: ERIC HOSLER
First Name Last Name Grade Gamel Game2 Game3 Total
HEARTLAND CHRISTIAN CANA HOLM 12
HEARTLAND CHRISTIAN HALEIGH HENDERSHOTT 11
HEARTLAND CHRISTIAN ELISE ALLMOND 11
HEARTLAND CHRISTIAN HANNAH MCPEEK 11




OHSAA Girls Division Il Sectional Bowling Tournament - Spins Bowl Kent

Team Scoring - February 10, 2025

Teams are listed in alphabetical order. See Team Results for order of finish.

Baker
Sl CENLERIEL SHE Baker1 | Baker2 | Baker3 | Baker4 | Baker5 | Baker 6 Total |Reg. Total
Head Coach: LYLE MISENER
Asst. Coach: ED SMITH 142 119 112 142 158 130 803 1930 2733
First Name Last Name Grade Gamel Game2 Game3 Total
LAKE CENTER CHRISTIAN AUTUMN GRIFFITH 12 120 131 145 396
LAKE CENTER CHRISTIAN CHARLEY COLLINS 11
LAKE CENTER CHRISTIAN RILEY GREEN 11 109 122 130 361
LAKE CENTER CHRISTIAN KAYLA EBIE 10 124 137 115 376
LAKE CENTER CHRISTIAN BETHANY HERMAN 11 148 141 158 447
LAKE CENTER CHRISTIAN ANNIKAH TRACHSEL 11 123 109 232
LAKE CENTER CHRISTIAN GABBY WRKGHT 9 118 118
LAKE CENTER CHRISTIAN Substitution 1 n/a
LAKE CENTER CHRISTIAN Substitution 2 n/a
LAKE CENTER CHRISTIAN Substitution 3 n/a
Total 624 640 666 1930
Baker
OUR LADY OF THE ELMS
Baker1 | Baker2 | Baker3 | Baker4 | Baker5 | Baker 6 Total |Reg. Total
Head Coach: CAROL UNGVARSKY 99 116 105 119 113 104 | 656 | 1804 | 2460
First Name Last Name Grade Gamel Game2 Game3 Total
OUR LADY OF THE ELMS JANE THEN 11 159 128 177 464
OUR LADY OF THE ELMS CIARA MORISSEY 10 130 126 105 361
OUR LADY OF THE ELMS ERIN KELLY 12 122 125 133 380
OUR LADY OF THE ELMS SHAINA CRAWFORD 12 87 78 165
OUR LADY OF THE ELMS KYLA MORISSEY 10 125 125
OUR LADY OF THE ELMS PHU PHU 9 116 116
OUR LADY OF THE ELMS JANU PADMARAIJIAH 9
OUR LADY OF THE ELMS TYLIN PENNA 9
OUR LADY OF THE ELMS Substitution 1 n/a 86 107 193
OUR LADY OF THE ELMS Substitution 2 n/a
OUR LADY OF THE ELMS Substitution 3 n/a
Total 623 581 600 1804




OHSAA Girls Division Il Sectional Bowling Tournament - Spins Bowl Kent

Team Scoring - February 10, 2025

Teams are listed in alphabetical order. See Team Results for order of finish.

RAVENNA Baker
Baker1 | Baker2 | Baker3 | Baker4 | Baker5 | Baker 6 Total |Reg. Total
Head Coach: MIKE SMITH
Asst. Coach: SAMANTHA ROMAN 123 92 94 118 141 88 656 1431 2087
First Name Last Name Grade Gamel Game2 Game3 Total
RAVENNA TORRIE GARNER-MANN 11 97 64 81 242
RAVENNA HANNAH JONES 10 75 104 91 270
RAVENNA TORRIE BUTNER 10 116 83 116 315
RAVENNA CLARE JOHNSTON 11 70 83 84 237
RAVENNA JULIA STRATTON 12 132 122 113 367
RAVENNA PAIGE BOEHLKE 9
RAVENNA Substitution 1 n/a
RAVENNA Substitution 2 n/a
RAVENNA Substitution 3 n/a
Total 490 456 485 1431
Baker
OOk, Baker 1 | Baker 2 Baker3 | Baker4 | Baker5 | Baker 6 Total |Reg. Total
Head Coach: ANDY DAY 125 150 136 132 142 168 853 | 2295 | 3148
First Name Last Name Grade Gamel Game2 Game3 Total
ROOTSTOWN KAITLYN HAMMERSCHMIDT |11 130 177 168 475
ROOTSTOWN HAILIE FURRY 10 150 139 125 414
ROOTSTOWN OLIVIA DAVIES 10 189 165 155 509
ROOTSTOWN EMMA DAY 12 161 145 142 448
ROOTSTOWN CASSIE EGLI 12 126 166 157 449
ROOTSTOWN NINA GILL 10
ROOTSTOWN ANNA DRAGO 11
ROOTSTOWN VALERI DERTEEN 11
ROOTSTOWN Substitution 1 n/a
ROOTSTOWN Substitution 2 n/a
ROOTSTOWN Substitution 3 n/a
Total 756 792 747 2295




OHSAA Girls Division Il Sectional Bowling Tournament - Spins Bowl Kent

Teams are listed in alphabetical order. See Team Results for order of finish.

Team Scoring - February 10, 2025

SOUTHEAST Baker
Baker 1 Baker 2 Baker 3 Baker 4 Baker 5 Baker 6 Total Reg. Total
Head Coach: MIKE HAMMOND
Asst. Coach: LINDA SMITH 113 68 113 116 95 131 636 1696 2332
First Name Last Name Grade Gamel Game2 Game3 Total
SOUTHEAST ELIZABETH MIX 10 131 101 98 330
SOUTHEAST KINSLEY LUKE 10 163 128 148 439
SOUTHEAST MADISON NUTTER 10 92 74 166
SOUTHEAST MAKAYLA DIEHL 9 102 114 132 348
SOUTHEAST SOPHIA MCKIBBEN 10 94 94
SOUTHEAST LAINE STREEM 10 93 98 128 319
SOUTHEAST ANNA HOLSTEIN 9
SOUTHEAST PENNY SPENCER 9
SOUTHEAST Substitution 1 n/a
SOUTHEAST Substitution 2 n/a
SOUTHEAST Substitution 3 n/a
Total 581 515 600 1696
SPRINGFIELD Baker
Baker1 | Baker2 | Baker3 | Baker4 | Baker5 | Baker 6 Total |Reg. Total
Head Coach: JERAMIE WEAKLAND
Asst. Coach: MELINDA WEAKLAND 122 152 166 146 147 184 917 2033 2950
First Name Last Name Grade Gamel Game2 Game3 Total
SPRINGFIELD AUBRIANNA BUCHWALD 12 182 185 140 507
SPRINGFIELD MADISON KNOX 11 136 134 172 442
SPRINGFIELD MELAENA MARTIN 12 214 136 112 462
SPRINGFIELD CHEYENNE LOGSTON 12 108 133 241
SPRINGFIELD NATALIE GARVIN 12 124 124
SPRINGFIELD LIA WILSON 9
SPRINGFIELD KYLEE MACDONALD 10
SPRINGFIELD CHARLOTTE STARNER 11
SPRINGFIELD Substitution 1 n/a 77 100 177
SPRINGFIELD Substitution 2 n/a 80 80
SPRINGFIELD Substitution 3 n/a
Total 689 687 657 2033




OHSAA Girls Division Il Sectional Bowling Tournament - Spins Bowl Kent
Team Scoring - February 10, 2025

Teams are listed in alphabetical order. See Team Results for order of finish.

TRIWAY Baker
Baker1 | Baker2 | Baker3 | Baker4 | Baker5 | Baker 6 Total |[Reg. Total
Head Coach: CHRISS STEINER 146 184 130 163 134 148 | 905 | 2048 | 2953
First Name Last Name Grade Gamel Game2 Game3 Total
TRIWAY KADANCE DUNCAN 9 111 115 134 360
TRIWAY ALX WALLACE 11 143 143 130 416
TRIWAY DANA ARMSTRONG 12 127 92 143 362
TRIWAY RAYA FIESLER 10 131 145 178 454
TRIWAY KENNEDY FINLEY 12 139 180 137 456
TRIWAY Substitution 1 n/a
TRIWAY Substitution 2 n/a
TRIWAY Substitution 3 n/a
Total 651 675 722 2048
UNITED Baker
Baker1 | Baker2 | Baker3 | Baker4 | Baker5 | Baker 6 Total |Reg. Total
Head Coach: GARY HEROLD JR
Asst. Coach: LYNETTE HEROLD OR TRAVIS BAILEY 157 125 140 105 130 142 799 2023 2822
First Name Last Name Grade Gamel Game2 Game3 Total
UNITED HALLEE BURTON 12 111 155 151 417
UNITED LAUREN PAINTER 11 147 129 134 410
UNITED ZARIAH ELROD 11 172 136 139 447
UNITED KEIRA BRYAN 11 108 132 129 369
UNITED MICHELLE BRYAN 9 136 118 126 380
UNITED ALEXA LUDWIG 12
UNITED Substitution 1 n/a
UNITED Substitution 2 n/a
UNITED Substitution 3 n/a
Total 674 670 679 2023




OHSAA Girls Division Il Sectional Bowling Tournament - Spins Bowl Kent
Team Scoring - February 10, 2025

Teams are listed in alphabetical order. See Team Results for order of finish.

WOODRIDGE Baker
Baker 1 Baker 2 Baker 3 Baker 4 Baker 5 Baker 6 Total Reg. Total
Head Coach: SAM BERGDORF
Asst. Coach: KEITH SHOVESTULL 92 114 81 84 80 99 550 1666 2216
First Name Last Name Grade Gamel Game2 Game3 Total
WOODRIDGE EMMA BELLISARIO 12 122 147 188 457
WOODRIDGE TAHIRA REZAI 12 84 87 92 263
WOODRIDGE SAVANNAH FAIRHURST 10 102 90 146 338
WOODRIDGE ELIZABETH GARRETT 10 122 109 116 347
WOODRIDGE AVA BOGGS 9 80 70 150
WOODRIDGE CAMDEN PYLE 9 111 111
WOODRIDGE Substitution 1 n/a
WOODRIDGE Substitution 2 n/a
WOODRIDGE Substitution 3 n/a
Total 510 503 653 1666




